# 502634907 01/14/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2681515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANK HUPERZ	12/09/2013
DAVID MARCINKOWSKI	12/09/2013
TANJA PACK	12/09/2013
MICHAEL PAUL	12/09/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUHLER AG	
Street Address:	GUPFENSTRASSE 5	
City:	UZWIL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	9240	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14116626

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 301-589-8900
Email: uspto@shomat.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHARLES W. FALLOW
Address Line 1: 10 POST OFFICE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6929
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES W. FALLOW

PATENT REEL: 031966 FRAME: 0164

502634907

Signature:	/Charles Fallow/
Date:	01/14/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=NewSignedAssgt#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031966 FRAME: 0165

P-1065645-57

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

We,

Frank <u>Huperz</u> residing at An der Burg 5a, 51702 Bergneustadt, Germany

David <u>Marcinkowski</u> residing at Pochestrasse 35, 51545 Waldbröl, Germany

Tanja <u>Pack</u> residing at Allenbacherstrasse 13, 51580 Reichshof-Allinghausen, Germany

Michael <u>Paul</u> residing at In der Bockemühle 23, 51702 Bergneustadt, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

**Bühler** AG (a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Gupfenstrasse 5, 9240 Uzwil, Switzerland), our entire interest in the United States and throughout the world to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled

# "Device and method for producing a shaped consumable item"

application Serial number 14/116,626 and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all convention and treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such subject matter.

We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said  $\mathbf{B\ddot{u}hler}$   $\mathbf{AG}$ 

Date:	Frank Huperz
	09.12.2013 102 /2-
Date:	David Marcinkowski
	9.12.13 iV Jer Sili
Date:	Tanja Pack
	09.12.2013 Tanja Pada
Date:	Michael Paul
	03.12.13 A. Cang

PATENT REEL: 031966 FRAME: 0166

**RECORDED: 01/14/2014**